=OP \$165.00 2018943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest (Releases R/F: 3322/0105)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		07/28/2006	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acosta, Inc.
Street Address:	6600 CORPORATE CENTER PARKWAY
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32216
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018943	ACOSTA
Registration Number:	2436189	ACOSTA-PMI
Registration Number:	2995731	AHORROS PARA SU FAMILIA
Registration Number:	2802440	RETAILSOURCE
Registration Number:	2759506	MATCHPOINT MARKETING
Serial Number:	78728261	SKURITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0717

900064547

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0611 (RELEASE-0105	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	12/12/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release 3322-0105#page1.tif source=TM Release 3322-0105#page2.tif source=TM Release 3322-0105#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0718

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of July 28, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Wachovia"), in favor of Acosta, Inc. ("Acosta") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 17, 2006 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3322/0105, Acosta granted Wachovia a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Acosta has requested that Wachovia release its security interest in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Wachovia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Acosta's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to Wachovia pursuant to the Security Interest in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

Wachovia agrees to provide Acosta with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Wachovia's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: My

Name: Anthony D. Braxton

Title: Director

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF)	
COUNT	OF Y OF) ss:	
		_	
	Before me, the	e undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo	or the county aforesaid, or
this	day of	, 2006, personally appeared	
who, bei	ing by me duly swo	n, deposes and says that he/she is the	
of Wach	novia Bank, a Nortl	Carolina National Banking Association	n, and that he/she, as sucl
officer b	eing duly authorized	so to do, executed the foregoing instrume	ent for the purposes therein
	•	and deed and as the full act and deed o	• •
officer.			
01110011			
		Notary Public	
		My Commission 1	Evniras
		wiy Commission	Expues.

 $TRADEMARK\ SECURITY\ INTEREST\ RELEASE-ACOSTA,\ INC.$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0720

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3322/0105

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
	App. Date	Reg. Date
ACOSTA	74/717148	2018943
	8/17/95	11/26/96
ACOSTA-PMI	75/577693	2436189
	11/2/98	3/20/01
AHORROS PARA SU FAMILIA	78/188856	2995731
	11/26/02	9/13/05
RETAILSOURCE	78/210477	2802440
	2/4/03	1/6/04
SKURITE	78/728261	
	10/6/05	
MATCHPOINT MARKETING	76/172948	2759506
	11/29/00	9/2/03

RECORDED: 12/12/2006